COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 04463329

Happy Elephant Limited
Filleted Unaudited Financial Statements

30 June 2018

l

A

BRI

07/01/2019 #225
COMPANIES HOUSE

MONDAY

LEVICKS
Chartered Accountants
Station Gates
3 Lloyd Road
BROADSTAIRS
Kent
CT10 1HY



Happy Elephant Limited
Balance Sheet

30 June 2018

Fixed assets

Current assets

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year
Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities
Capital and reserves

Notes to the financial statements

1. Employee numbers

The average number of persons employed by the company during the year amounted to 1 (2017: 1).

2018

554
52,037

7,165
44,872
45,426

45,426

Page 1

2017
652
72,344

20,595
51,749
52,401

52,401




Page 2
Happy Elephant Limited

Balance Sheet (continued)

30 June 2018

For the year ending 30 June 2018 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Director's responsibilities:

. The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in
question in accordance with section 476;

. The director acknowledges her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect

to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been
delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on ............ccco....... R
and are signed on behalf of the board by:

C A Todd

Director
Company registration number: 04463329

The company is a private company limited by shares, incorporated and registered in England and Wales. The
address of the registered office is 25 Wrotham Road, Broadstairs, Kent, CT10 1QG.



