Happy Elephant Limited Filleted Unaudited Financial Statements 30 June 2018



LEVICKS

Chartered Accountants
Station Gates
3 Lloyd Road
BROADSTAIRS
Kent
CT10 1HY

Happy Elephant Limited

Balance Sheet

30 June 2018

	2018		2017
Fixed assets	£	£ <u>554</u>	£ 652
Current assets		52,037	72,344
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		7,165	20,595
Net current assets		44,872	51,749
Total assets less current liabilities		45,426	52,401
Capital and reserves		45,426	52,401

Notes to the financial statements

1. Employee numbers

The average number of persons employed by the company during the year amounted to 1 (2017: 1).

Happy Elephant Limited

Balance Sheet (continued)

30 June 2018

For the year ending 30 June 2018 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Director's responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476;
- The director acknowledges her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on, and are signed on behalf of the board by:

C A Todd Director

Company registration number: 04463329

The company is a private company limited by shares, incorporated and registered in England and Wales. The address of the registered office is 25 Wrotham Road, Broadstairs, Kent, CT10 1QG.